LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

TOBACCO AMENDMENT BILL 2016

(Further Amendments and New Clause to be proposed in Committee by MsWooldridge)

- 1. Clause 9, page 11, lines 13 to 21, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert "other merchandise, and includes any such business carried on as part of, or in conjunction with, any other business;".
- 2. Clause 9, page 12, line 18, omit "twice" and insert "first".
- 3. Clause 9, page 18, line 28, omit "section 12(1), (2) and (3)" and insert "section 12(1) and (2)".
- 4. Clause 9, page 19, line 9, omit 'product";' and insert 'product".'.
- 5. Clause 9, page 19, after line 9 insert—
 - '() After section 13(1) of the Principal Act **insert**
 - "(1A) A person must not sell any e-cigarette product from a vending machine.

Penalty: In the case of a natural person, 60 penalty units.

In the case of a body corporate, 300 penalty units.".

() In the Principal Act—'.

NEW CLAUSE

6. Insert the following New Clause to follow clause 10—

'A Amendment of Schedule

In the Schedule to the Principal Act, after item 18 **insert**—

"18A An offence 3 penalty 30 penalty against units units".'. section 13(1A)